

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 01, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Replacement of existing concrete bridge deck with related roadway work.
COMPLETION DATE: September 25, 2024
LOCATION: Located in the Town of Fairfield on VT Route 36 over the Fairfield River approximately 7.7 miles west of the junction with VT Route 108.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC. 1724 NORTH MAIN STREET MONTGOMERY, VT 05470		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total						
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,100.000	\$25.000	\$27,500.00						
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	200.000	\$20.000	\$4,000.00						
204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	CY	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00						
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00						
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	30.000	\$30.000	\$900.00						
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	205.000	\$50.000	\$10,250.00						
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	340.000	\$18.000	\$6,120.00						
301.25	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADED	CY	911.000	\$60.000	\$54,660.00						
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	56.000	\$60.000	\$3,360.00						
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	8.000	\$60.000	\$480.00						
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	120.000	\$54.000	\$6,480.00						
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
502.11	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS	EACH	12.000	\$3,000.000	\$36,000.00						
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	LB	19,977.000	\$3.000	\$59,931.00						
507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	LF	64.000	\$60.000	\$3,840.00						
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (1272 - 7/8 INCH X 7 INCH)	LS	1.000	\$11,350.000	\$11,350.00						
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	33.000	\$100.000	\$3,300.00						
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	76.000	\$210.000	\$15,960.00						
525.45	BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED STEEL TUBING/CONCRETE COMBINATION	LF	180.000	\$600.000	\$108,000.00						
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00						
531.18	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PAD W/ EXT. LOAD PLATES	EACH	12.000	\$3,420.000	\$41,040.00						
580.13	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	5.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00						
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	5.000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00						
601.2615	18" CPEP(SL)	LF	102.000	\$40.000	\$4,080.00						
601.2620	24" CPEP(SL)	LF	61.000	\$60.000	\$3,660.00						
604.18	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	EACH	2.000	\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00						
605.10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	102.000	\$50.000	\$5,100.00						
605.20	UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 6 INCHES	LF	61.000	\$30.000	\$1,830.00						
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	64.000	\$100.000	\$6,400.00						
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	30.000	\$60.000	\$1,800.00						
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	90.000	\$60.000	\$5,400.00						
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	57.000	\$41.000	\$2,337.00						
621.205	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	LF	88.000	\$43.000	\$3,784.00						
621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	EACH	3.000	\$3,435.000	\$10,305.00						
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	1.000	\$3,360.000	\$3,360.00						
621.748	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO CONC COMB BRIDGE RAILING TL-3	EACH	2.000	\$6,358.000	\$12,716.00						
621.748	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO CONC COMB BRIDGE RAILING TL-3 (WITH 8 FOOT POSTS)	EACH	2.000	\$6,600.000	\$13,200.00						
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	250.000	\$10.000	\$2,500.00						
629.20	ADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX	EACH	2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00						
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	50.000	\$50.000	\$2,500.00						
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.000	\$60.000	\$60,000.00						
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00						
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00						
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00						
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00						
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	8.000	\$500.000	\$4,000.00						
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$146,950.000	\$146,950.00						
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00						
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00						
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	950.000	\$1.800	\$1,710.00						
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	950.000	\$1.800	\$1,710.00						
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	504.000	\$10.000	\$5,040.00						
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	177.000	\$10.000	\$1,770.00						
649.41	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN TRENCH LINING	SY	133.000	\$10.000	\$1,330.00						
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$20.000	\$200.00						
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	55.000	\$3.000	\$165.00						
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.250	\$600.000	\$150.00						
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	50.000	\$50.000	\$2,500.00						
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH)	SY	160.000	\$10.000	\$1,600.00						
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00						
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40.000	\$120.000	\$4,800.00						
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,980.822	\$2,980.82						
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.250	\$1,000.000	\$250.00						
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	460.000	\$5.000	\$2,300.00						
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	30.000	\$75.000	\$2,250.00						
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	2.000	\$150.000	\$300.00						
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	150.000	\$5.000	\$750.00						
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	150.000	\$5.000	\$750.00						
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	380.000	\$3.000	\$1,140.00						
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00						
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	6.000	\$10.000	\$60.00						
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	5.000	\$40.000	\$200.00						
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)	CY	83.000	\$2,250.000	\$186,750.00						
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)	DL	33,600.000	\$1.000	\$33,600.00						
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)(TYPE II)	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MATERIAL PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00						
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANEL)(3 1/2 INCH)(FPQ)	SF	2,134.000	\$38.000	\$81,092.00						
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE PREPARATION)	SF	3,036.000	\$8.250	\$25,047.00						
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	410.000	\$234.000	\$95,940.00						
					\$1,531,955.82						
Totals:					\$1,531,955.82						